Form PTO-1594 (modified) RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	02255769 ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Rodale Press, Inc.	Rodale Inc.		
Į	33 East Minor Street		
Fig. 1. 32.21. 37.5	Emmaus, PA 18098-0099		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	( 4 ( )		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	OCT 1 5 2002		
☑ Corporation-	☐ Individual Citizenship		
Pennsylvania MRA	Con a series of the series of		
□ Other   1- 15 0 2	☐ Individual Citizenship ☐ Association		
A 1992 - 1 - 1994 ( ) Community market(first) attached 2 $\square$ Van $\square$ No	☐ General Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	T Timin I Down and in		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-Pennsylvania		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: May 28, 1999	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
!	2,247,149 (PLEASE NOTE: RODALE INC. OWNS		
A 115th mal mount and 3	ONLY A 50% INTEREST IN THIS MARK)		
Additional number(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection		
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Attention: Kevin G. Smith	19-4880		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	•		
tout hust	10/15/02		
Kevin G. Smith	Date		
<i>'</i>			
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
	with required cover sheet information to:		
	of Patents & Trademarks Assignments		
	Assignments		

10/18/2002 GTDN11 00000113 2247149

01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

1. 18 M				E 4000
Aicrofilm Number 914 91	Filed	vith the Departme	ent of State on 2	5 1999
intity Number 308/02.		N.	Pazarjuli	/
		Secretary o	the Commonweal	h J K
-				
ARTICLES OF AMEN	DMENT-DOMESTIC BU DSC8:18-1815 (Rev 80)	ISINESS COF	RPORATION	
	USCB::6-1815 (New SQ)			
In compliance with the requirements of 15 orporation, desiring to amend its Articles, her	5 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to reby states that:	erticles of amend	ment), the undersig	ned busino
. The name of the corporation is: Rodale	Press, Inc.			<del></del>
,				
. The (a) address of this corporation's current office provider and the county of venue is conform to the records of the Department)	(the Department is hereby a	monwealth or (b) authorized to com	name of its commer ect the following inf	cial register comation to
(a) 33 East Minor Street	Emmaus	PA	18098-0099	Lehigh
Number and Street	City	Strie	Zip	County
(b) c/o:				
Name of Commercial Registered Office Prov		unty in (b) shall be	deemed the county is	County
Name of Commercial Registered Office Proving a Commercial a corporation represented by a Commercial acorporation is located for venue and official published	registered office provider, the co dication purposes.		•	which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Proving a commercial acceptoration represented by a commercial acceptoration is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco	registered office provider, the co plication purposes. proprated is: <u>Business Com</u>		•	which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province To a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem	registered office provider, the co offication purposes. orporated is: <u>Business Com</u> orber 4, 1953		•	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province To a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem	registered office provider, the co offication purposes. orporated is: <u>Business Com</u> orber 4, 1953		•	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province To a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  upporated is: Business Composer 4, 1953  of the following):	coration Law o	of 1933, as amend	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reported is: <u>Business Compared</u> nber: 4, 1953  of the following):  non filing these Articles of Arr	coration Law o	f 1933, as amen	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Day a commercial accorporation is located for venue and official public. The statute by or under which it was incompleted that the date of its incorporation is:  November 1. November 2. November 2. November 3. November	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reported is: <u>Business Compared</u> nber: 4, 1953  of the following):  non filing these Articles of Arr	coration Law o	of 1933, as amend	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province  For a corporation represented by a commercial acorporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one	registered office provider, the confication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  ron filing these Articles of Arriver 28, 1999  Date	endment in the [	Department of State 1.45 p.m.,	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province  For a corporation represented by a commercial acceptoration is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one	registered office provider, the confication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  ron filing these Articles of Arriver 28, 1999  Date	endment in the [	Department of State 1.45 p.m.,	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province  For a corporation represented by a commercial acorporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Committee</u> riber: 4, 1953  of the following):  con filing these Articles of Articles of Articles  report the following these Articles of Artic	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one  The amendment shall be effective up.  X. The amendment shall be effective on.  (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted by the state of the commendment was adopted by the state of the commendment was adopted by the commendment was adopted	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Corp</u> riber: 4, 1953  of the following):  ron filing these Articles of Arr  r. <u>May 28, 1999</u> Date  shareholders (or members)  board of directors pursuant	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province To a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official pub.  The statute by or under which it was inco.  The date of its incorporation is:  Novem  (Check, and if appropriate complete, one  The amendment shall be effective up.  X. The amendment shall be effective on.  (Check one of the following):  The amendment was adopted by the X. The amendment was adopted by the	registered office provider, the co- plication purposes.  proporated is: <u>Business Corp</u> mber 4, 1953  of the following):  con filing these Articles of Art  May 28, 1999  Date  shareholders (or members)  board of directors pursuant of the following):	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province To a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official public. The statute by or under which it was inco. The date of its incorporation is:  November 1. November 1. November 2.	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  con filing these Articles of Arti	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Day & Commercial Corporation is located for venue and official public The statute by or under which it was incommercial Registered	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  con filing these Articles of Arti	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Office Provided Registered Day & Commercial Corporation is located for venue and official public The statute by or under which it was incomposed to the statute by or under which it was incomposed to the statute of its incorporation is:  November 1. November 1. November 1. November 2. November 2. November 2. November 2. November 2. November 2. November 3. November	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  con filing these Articles of Arti	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province  For a corporation represented by a commercial accorporation is located for venue and official public. The statute by or under which it was incomposite to the date of its incorporation is:  November 1. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one will be affective up with a mendment shall be effective on the complete of the following):  The amendment was adopted by the complete, one will be amendment was adopted by the complete, one will be amendment was adopted by the complete of the amendment adopted by the complete amendment adopted by the complete amendment adopted by the complete is a complete on the amendment adopted by the complete is a complete.	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  con filing these Articles of Arti	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny Department of State 145 p.m., Hour	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Provided For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official public. The statute by or under which it was incommercial in the statute by or under which it was incommercial in the statute by or under which it was incommercial in the statute by or under which it was incommercial in the statute by or under which it is incorporation is:  November 1. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one will be effective on the statute of the statute of the statute of the statute of the corporation.)  The amendment was adopted by the corporation.	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  ron filing these Articles of Amplex 28, 1999  Date  shareholders (or members) board of directors pursuant of the following): poration, set forth in full, is a is changed to Rodale In	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny 1945 p.m., 1946 1914(a) an 1914(c).	n which the
Name of Commercial Registered Office Province  For a corporation represented by a commercial accorporation is located for venue and official public. The statute by or under which it was incomposite to the date of its incorporation is:  November 1. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one will be affective up with a mendment shall be effective on the complete of the following):  The amendment was adopted by the complete, one will be amendment was adopted by the complete, one will be amendment was adopted by the complete of the amendment adopted by the complete amendment adopted by the complete amendment adopted by the complete is a complete on the amendment adopted by the complete is a complete.	registered office provider, the coolication purposes.  reporated is: <u>Business Complex 4, 1953</u> of the following):  ron filing these Articles of Amplex 28, 1999  Date  shareholders (or members) board of directors pursuant of the following): poration, set forth in full, is a is changed to Rodale In	endment in the E	Department of State 1933, as ameny 1945 p.m., 1946 1914(a) an 1914(c).	n which the ned.

REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0707

DSC8:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2,	9941- 92								
8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):									
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the updersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duranthogred officer thereof this // Luc 11. day of									
									authorized officer thereof this
	·	RODALE PRESS, INC.	in of Corporation)						
		BY///ani	Modele-						
		MARIA RODALE	(Signature)	•					
•		TITLE: Vice-Chairman c	or the Board						
		,							
			· · ·						

REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0708

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JANUARY 12, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

RODALE INC.

In Kim Pizzingrillin Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

MOZU

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/2002 REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0709